Cooper-Wheelock
Series E50
Series E50 Speakers
and Speaker Strobes
Features
• Meets UL Standards 1971 and 1480 (model
dependent).
• ADA/NFPA/ANSI compliant.

12 Clintonville Road, Northford, CT 06472-1610 USA • Tel: (203) 484-7161 • Fax: (203) 484-7118
9021-60127 Rev. A   page 2 of 3 www.gamewell-fci.com
Specifications and Ordering Information
Model
Wall
Mount
Ceiling
Mount
Strobe
Candela
Grill
Color
Flush
Mount
Backbox
Surface
 Mount
Backbox
Mounting
Options
E50-R X X - Red
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SB-R E,O,P,Q,R,U,Y,AA
E50-W X X - White
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SB-W E,O,P,Q,R,U,Y,AA
E50-241575W-FR     X - 15 (75 on Axis) Red
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SSB-R E,Q,U,BB
E50-241575W-FW X - 15 (75 on Axis) White
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SSB-W E,Q,U,BB
E50-24MCW-FR X - 15/30/75/110 Red
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SSB-R E,Q,U,BB
E50-24MCW-FW X - 15/30/75/110 White
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SSB-W E,Q,U,BB
E50-24MCWH-FR X - 135/185 Red
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SSB-R E,Q,U,BB
E50-24MCWH-FW X - 135/185 White
4’ x 4” x 2-1/8”
(10.2 x 10.2 x 5.5 cm) E50SSB-W E,Q,U,BB
NOTE: Due to continuous development of our products, specifcations and offerings are subject to change without notice in accor-
dance with Cooper-Wheelock Inc. standard terms and conditions.